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2019 I6S    
COURSE 
CHANGE   

UTC times:  Cape Town - 2 hrs     
Cape Town: 18.4241°E 33.9249°S    

      

LONGITUDE (°) LATITUDE (°) 
SPACING 

(nm) DISTANCE (nm) 
BOTTOM 

(m) STATION # 
31.437 -68.364 0 0 536 1 

31.3992 -68.3546 1 1 667 2 
31.3236 -68.3358 2 3 1034 3 
31.2101 -68.3077 3 6 1719 4 
31.0967 -68.2795 3 9 2107 5 
30.9454 -68.242 4 13 2572 6 
30.7563 -68.195 5 18 3164 7 
30.3782 -68.1012 10 28 3475 8 

30 -68 10 39 3771 9 
30 -67.5 30 69 3630 10 
30 -67 30 99 4121 11 
30 -66.5 30 129 4324 12 
30 -66 30 159 4530 13 
30 -65.5 30 189 4705 14 
30 -65 30 219 4900 15 
30 -64.5 30 249 5034 16 
30 -64 30 279 5118 17 
30 -63.5 30 309 5154 18 
30 -63 30 339 5192 19 
30 -62.5 30 369 5201 20 
30 -62 30 399 5222 21 
30 -61.5 30 429 5240 22 
30 -61 30 459 5293 23 
30 -60.5 30 489 5272 24 
30 -60 30 519 5179 25 
30 -59.5 30 549 5209 26 
30 -59 30 579 5455 27 
30 -58.5 30 609 5409 28 
30 -58 30 639 5419 29 
30 -57.5 30 669 5468 30 
30 -57 30 699 5464 31 
30 -56.5 30 729 5468 32 
30 -56 30 759 5470 33 
30 -55.5 30 789 5489 34 
30 -55 30 819 5493 35 
30 -54.5 30 849 4491 36 
30 -54 30 879 5254 37 
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30 -53.5 30 909 4930 38 
30 -53 30 939 5517 39 
30 -52.5 30 969 4461 40 
30 -52 30 999 4464 41 
30 -51.5 30 1029 4190 42 
30 -51 30 1059 5750 43 
30 -50.5 30 1089 4497 44 
30 -50 30 1119 4029 45 
30 -49.5 30 1149 5408 46 
30 -49 30 1179 4061 47 
30 -48.5 30 1209 4821 48 
30 -48 30 1239 5117 49 
30 -47.5 30 1269 4826 50 
30 -47 30 1299 3738 51 
30 -46.5 30 1329 4939 52 
30 -46 30 1359 5045 53 
30 -45.5 30 1389 5843 54 
30 -45 30 1419 5394 55 
30 -44.5 30 1449 5324 56 
30 -44 30 1479 5422 57 
30 -43.5 30 1509 5088 58 
30 -43 30 1539 5472 59 
30 -42.5 30 1569 5260 60 
30 -42 30 1599 4499 61 
30 -41.5 30 1629 4830 62 
30 -41 30 1659 4423 63 
30 -40.5 30 1689 4636 64 
30 -40 30 1719 4606 65 
30 -39.5 30 1749 4405 66 
30 -39 30 1779 4207 67 
30 -38.5 30 1809 4303 68 
30 -38 30 1839 4094 69 
30 -37.5 30 1869 4499 70 
30 -37 30 1899 4499 71 
30 -36.5 30 1929 4647 72 
30 -36 30 1959 4648 73 
30 -35.5 30 1989 4475 74 
30 -35 30 2019 4438 75 

29.8121 -34.8259 14 2033 4391 76 
29.5973 -34.6269 16 2049 4326 77 
29.3825 -34.4279 16 2065 4183 78 
29.1677 -34.2289 16 2081 3957 79 

28.953 -34.03 16 2097 3777 80 
28.7382 -33.831 16 2113 3793 81 
28.6308 -33.7315 8 2121 3742 82 
28.5234 -33.632 8 2129 3479 83 
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28.416 -33.5325 8 2137 3032 84 
28.3086 -33.433 8 2145 2646 85 
28.2549 -33.3833 4 2149 2948 86 
28.2012 -33.3335 4 2154 2072 87 
28.1475 -33.2838 4 2158 1781 88 
28.1207 -33.2589 2 2160 1550 89 
28.0938 -33.234 2 2162 574 90 

28.067 -33.2092 2 2164 302 91 
 


